

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2855/2006

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, BANGALORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PEPPERLY + FUCHS (INDIA) P.LTD.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Ms. L. Charanaya, Adv.
Mr. S. Vasudevan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Anandh K., Adv.
Ms. Disha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rachit Jain, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, learned senior counsel for the appellant started his arguments at 03.20 p.m and when he was at his legs, the Court rose for the day.

Matter remains part-heard.

Signature Not Verified

List the matter on 27th August, 2015 as part-heard.

Digitally signed by
ASHWANI KUMAR
Date: 2015.08.27
15:58:48 IST
Reason:(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER